Statistical Summary

November 2025

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class IV
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Class Il Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

12/10/2025 11:26:41 AM

208,344,331
37,601,056
1,583,567
26,625,644

274,154,598

4.378244%
75.99%
9,138,487

5,922,107
4,213,773
2,917,138

13,053,018

42,681

42,681

20,230,646
1,565,489
0
6,410,231

28,206,366

315,456,663

17,398,362
208,592,437
1,587,249
6,919,036

234,497,084
2.577124%
7,816,569

3,304,497
23,665,309
16,410,512

43,380,318
11.832629%

1,583,567

1,583,567
9.412611%

16,994,385
1,010,812
3,455,053

12,864,726
1,670,718

35,995,694

8.131045%
315,456,663



