

Statistical Summary
November 2025
Federal Order No. 7

12/10/2025 11:26:41 AM

Receipts:

Producer Milk		
Class I	208,344,331	
Class II	37,601,056	
Class III	1,583,567	
Class IV	26,625,644	
		274,154,598
Total Producer Milk		274,154,598
Average Butterfat Test	4.378244%	
Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	75.99%	
Daily Average Receipts	9,138,487	
Other Source Milk		
Class I	5,922,107	
Class II	4,213,773	
Class IV	2,917,138	
		13,053,018
Total Other Source Milk		13,053,018
Overage		
Class IV	42,681	
		42,681
Total Overage		42,681
Opening Inventory		
Class I	20,230,646	
Class II	1,565,489	
Class III	0	
Class IV	6,410,231	
		28,206,366
Total Opening Inventory		28,206,366
		315,456,663
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP	17,398,362	
Route Disposition Class I	208,592,437	
Shrinkage	1,587,249	
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	6,919,036	
		234,497,084
Total Class I Utilization		234,497,084
Average Butterfat Test	2.577124%	
Daily Average Utilization	7,816,569	
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce	3,304,497	
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods	23,665,309	
Used To Produce/Other Uses	16,410,512	
		43,380,318
Total Class II Utilization		43,380,318
Average Butterfat Test	11.832629%	
Class III Utilization		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	1,583,567	
		1,583,567
Total Class III Utilization		1,583,567
Average Butterfat Test	9.412611%	
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory	16,994,385	
Nonfluid Used To Fortify	1,010,812	
Shrinkage	3,455,053	
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants	12,864,726	
Used To Produce/Other Uses	1,670,718	
		35,995,694
Total Class IV Utilization		35,995,694
Average Butterfat Test	8.131045%	
		315,456,663
Total Utilization		315,456,663